
 
 

EUC 051616: Item 18 – Report re Council Action 
 

Items below approved by EUC March 21; approved by Council on dates below   
 

8. (4/21) Authorize award and execution of a contract with LEWIS CLARK TRUCKING LLC (MBE), to 
provide relocation services of distribution steel poles, in an amount not to exceed $98,250.  

9. (4/21) Authorize execution of an amendment to the contract with CLEAVER-BROOKS SALES AND 
SERVICE INC, PRO SERV INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTORS, LLC, & TEI CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES INC, to repair and upgrade the heat recovery steam generator at Sand Hill Energy Center, in 
an amount not to exceed $3,000,000 each and combined, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed 
$11,000,000 each and combined.  

10. (4/21) Authorize award and execution of a contract with TEXAS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES for the 
purchase of three-phase, pad-mounted distribution transformers in an amount not to exceed $136,578.  
 
Items below approved by EUC April 18; approved by Council on dates below (four items 
scheduled for Council’s 5/19 meeting). 
 

2. (4/21) Approve issuance of a rebate to Fifth/Colorado JV, LLC for the installation of energy efficiency 
measures at 201 West 5th Street in an amount not to exceed $82,929.     

3.  (5/5) [Various departments; AE’s annual estimated revenue $500,000-$750,000] Authorize negotiation 
and execution of a 36-month contract with AUSTIN METAL AND IRON CO., L.P., or one of the other 
qualified offerors to Request For Proposal SLW0507, for the sale of scrap metal in an estimated revenue 
amount of $1,650,000, with three 12-month extension options in an estimated revenue amount of 
$550,000 per extension option, for a total estimated revenue amount of $3,300,000. 

4. (5/5) Authorize award, negotiation and execution of 24-month requirements contract with 
CONVERGENT OUTSOURCING, INC, or one of the other qualified offerors to Request for Proposal 
RMJ0307, for the secondary level collection of delinquent utility accounts in an amount not to exceed 
$180,000, with three 12-month extension options in an amount not to exceed $90,000 per extension 
option, for a total contract amount not to exceed $450,000; and a 24-month contract with CONTRACT 
CALLERS, INC or one of the other qualified offerors to Request for Proposal RMJ0307, for the tertiary 
level collection of delinquent utility accounts in an amount not to exceed $200,000, with three 12-month 
extension options in an amount not to exceed $100,000 each per extension option,  for a total contract 
amount not to exceed $500,000. The annual amount for all collections services under these agreements 
will be for a total estimated amount not to exceed $190,000, and a total contract amount not to exceed 
$950,000. 

5. (5/5) Authorize negotiation and execution of a 24-month contract with BRAD NORTON and WEBB & 
WEBB, or one of the other qualified offeror to Request For Proposal RMJ0305, for the administrative 
hearing officer for various City departments in an amount not to exceed $124,000 each and combined, 
with two 24-month extension options in an amount not to exceed $124,000 each and combined per 
extension option, for a total contract amount not to exceed $372,000. 

6. (5/5) Authorize negotiation and execution of a 12-month contract with SONEPAR USA dba STUART C. 
IRBY CO., or one of the other qualified offerors to Request For Proposal RMJ0304, to provide three-
phase power transformers, in an amount not to exceed $17,596,226 with five 12-month extension options 
in an amount not to exceed $17,596,226 per extension option, for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$105,577,356. 

7. (5/5) Authorize award and execution of a 24-month contracts to provide streetlight lamps, luminaires and 
floodlights with: TECHLINE INC. in an amount not to exceed $2,177,456, with three 12-month 
extension options in an amount not to exceed $1,088,728 per extension option, for a total contract amount 
not to exceed $5,443,640; MCOR LIGHTING in an amount not to exceed $54,220, with three 12-month 



extension options in an amount not to exceed $27,110 per extension option, for a total contract amount 
not to exceed $135,550; POWER SUPPLY INC. in an amount not to exceed $15,990, with three 12-
month extension options in an amount not to exceed $7,995 per extension option, for a total contract 
amount not to exceed $39,975; and with FACILITY SOLUTIONS GROUP in an amount not to exceed 
$8,586, with three 12-month extension options in an amount not to exceed $4,293 per extension option, 
for a total contract amount not to exceed $21,465.  The annual amount for all streetlight lamps, luminaires 
and floodlights required under these contracts will be for a total amount not to exceed $1,128,126 each 
and combined. 

Cast lots and authorize award and execution of a contract in accordance with Texas Local Government 
Code Section 271.901 with TECHLINE INC., or POWER SUPPLY INC., who submitted identical 
bids for Line Item 15 in an amount not to exceed $1,125 annually. 

 

 

8. (5/19) Authorize negotiation and execution of a 72-month contract with MPR ASSOCIATES INC, or one 
of the other qualified offerors to Request For Proposal NST0412, to provide power plant field technical 
services in an amount not to exceed $5,000,000.  

9.  (5/19) Authorize negotiation and execution of three 24-month contracts with SAFWAY HOLDINGS, 
BRACE INDUSTRIES LLC, AND TRAVIS INDUSTRIES, LLC, the qualified offerors to Request For 
Proposal, NST0407REBID, for scaffolding services for Austin Energy in an amount not to exceed 
$750,000 each and combined, with two 24-month extension options in the amount of $375,000 each and 
combined, for a total contract not to exceed $1,500,000 each and combined. 

10. (5/19) Authorize negotiation and execution of a 72-month contract with BRACE INTEGRATED 
SERVICES, INC, or one of the other qualified offerors to Request For Proposal NST0408REBID, to 
provide heat trace and insulation services in an amount not to exceed $2,500,000. 

11. (5/19) Authorize negotiation and execution of a 60-month contract with SOLAR TURBINES, INC for 
turbine maintenance and support in an amount not to exceed $4,636,758. 

 


